NOTIFICATION OF ELECTION

TO: Goodhue and Dakota County Auditors

FROM: Independent School District No. 252 (Cannon Falls Area Schools)

Cannon Falls, Minnesota

SUBJECT: November 8, 2022 General and Special Election.

Independent School District No. 252 (Cannon Falls Area Schools) will be holding a general and special election in conjunction with the state general election on November 8, 2022. The form of ballots shall be as specified on the attached Notice of General and Special Election. Please consider this official notification as required by Minnesota Statutes, Section 205A.07. Please prepare the necessary polling place rosters for use at this election.

Superintendent

(attach Notice of General and Special Election)

NOTICE OF GENERAL AND SPECIAL ELECTION INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 252 (CANNON FALLS AREA SCHOOLS) STATE OF MINNESOTA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a general and special election has been called and will be held in conjunction with the state general election in and for Independent School District No. 252 (Cannon Falls Area Schools), State of Minnesota, on Tuesday, the 8th day of November, 2022, for the purpose of electing three (3) school board members for four (4) year terms and electing one individual to fill a vacancy in term of a school board member expiring January 6, 2025. The ballot shall provide as follows:

General Election Ballot

Independent School District No. 252 (Cannon Falls Area Schools)

November 8, 2022

Instructions to Voters To vote, completely fill in the oval(s) next to your choice(s) like this: **School Board Member Vote for Up to Three** Matt Belford Lori Ann Clark Pamela J. Collins Christopher Dobson Amber Garrett Mark Lund Clinton Sjoquist Bill Thompson Luke Winchell write-in, if any write-in, if any write-in, if any

Special Election for School Board Member to fill vacancy in term expiring January 6, 2025 Vote for One	
Peggy (Margaret) Decker	
Marlo Pranke	
JoLyn Williams	
write-in, if any	

The precincts and polling places and voting hours at those polling places for this general and special election shall be the same as those for the state general election.

Any eligible voter residing in the school district may vote at said election at the polling place designated for the precinct in which he or she resides.

A voter must be registered to vote to be eligible to vote in this election. An unregistered individual may register to vote at the polling place on election day.

Dated: August 22, 2022.

BY ORDER OF THE SCHOOL BOARD

Is/ Kalte Lechner
School District Clerk
Independent School District No. 252
(Cannon Falls Area Schools)
State of Minnesota